## **Fiber laser FBG**

## Technica Optical Componenty. IIC

## **Technica** SA

Applications

High power fiber laser
Ultra-fast fiber laser

Key Features •Excellent wavelength control •High sidelope suppression ratio •High reflector & output coupler •High power handling

Low insertion loss
Narrow & broad bandwidth

•Narrow & broad bandwidth selection

Fiber laser is an emerging echnology for industrial material processing including laser cutting, laser marking, laser welding and laser drilling. Fiber Bragg Grating is critial component inside fiber laser which is used to form lasing cavity.

Technica offer flexibility to produce high reflectors and output couplers on different kind of fibers including single mode fiber, PM fiber, large

diameter fiber and double-clad fiber.

Parameter	Unit	Specifications	Tolerance
Center Wavelength	nm	1050 – 1090 1460 – 1490 1460 – 1620	+/- 0.25 nm +/- 0.25 nm
Reflectivity	%	10 % - 99%	+/- 3
FWHM Bandwidth	nm	0.01 - 2	+/- 0.01
FBG length	mm	1–50	
Fiber Type	-	Corning HI980/PM980 or equivalent Corning HI1060 or equivalent Corning SMF 28/ Panda PM Coractive/Lekki/Nufern double-clad fiber	
Tensile strength	kpsi	>100	-
Recoating	-	low index polymer	-
Fiber length	m	Min. 2.0	-
Grating Profile	-	Apodised	SLSR >15 dB

Ordering info: FLFBG-11-2222-33-4

11:Reflectivity. 2222:Wavelength. 33:Bandwidth

④: Connector type A:FC/APC, B:FC/UPC, C: Specify ,0:None



担当 平田 taeko@j-device.com 日本デバイス株式会社 URL <u>www.j-device.com</u> TEL 02\_6262\_2424 EAX 02\_6800\_55

TEL 03-6262-3424 FAX 03-6800-5883